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Global optical component market, quarterly and annualized revenue analysis
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1022 | 2022 | 3Q22 | 4022 | 1023 | 2Q23 3023 | 4Q23 | 1Q24
s Revenues | $3,392 | $3,451 | $3,339 | $3,338 | $2,935 | $3,033 | $2,924 | $3,526 | $3,593
—e— Annualized | $13,231 | 513,437 | $13,550 | $13,520 | 513,063 | $12,645 | $12,230 | 512,419 | $13,076
Source: Omdia © 2024 Omdia

Market share dashboard (by application)
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Super C Band Signal Super C Band Signal
“* om f ROADM otu
j=)
pZd = E = = =
= =
1006 sFP28 so0sosrron 3 2
LRefenarzng s S

SuperLBandBA W, SuperCsSuperl  SuperL Band LA

> EDFA

SFP+OTDR Super CrSuper L
s ocMm L

&

400G QSFP-DD 400G CFP2-DCO
FR4/LR4 Optical Fiber Shuffle

. 1506 AAWG
, < % EDFA Array
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Mcs ‘ ‘ Mcs wss | [l wss |
Mini TOF Mini VOA

P
— 7 S
. Mini ITap-PD
Mini Folded IWDM Utral Mini Tap-PD

| - myeiEr

4x25G NRZ DFB-based LAN-WDM transmitter
100G QSFP28 LR4 4x25G NRZ meet CAUI-4 electrical interface

4x25G EML LAN-WDM transmitter
100G QSFP28 ER4 4x25G NRZ retimed CAUI-4 electrical interface

4x25G EML LAN-WDM transmitter

100G QSFP28 ZR4 4x25G NRZ retimed CAUI-4 electrical interface
4x100G PAM4 EML-based CWDM transmitter

400G QSFRSG-DDILRA/ER 8x50G PAM4 retimed 400GAUI-8 electrical interface

= A P =

| 2eRReise

10G SFP+ DWDM ZR DWDM-rated Cooled EML-based transmitter

10G SFP+ DWDM ER Cooled 1550nm EML-based transmitter
Cooled EML DFB-based C-band DWDM transmitter

25G SFP28 DWDM LR 25G NRZ retimed 25GAUI electrical interface

CFP2-DCO, 191.3~196.1THz tunable,

400G CFP2-DCO Tx output power up to +3dBm, BtB OSNR 22 dB@DP-16QAM

~196.1THz tunable, BtB OSNR 24 dB@400ZR+

400G QSFP-DD ZR+ DCO OpenZR+, 191.3

OpenZR+, Open ROADM, 191.3~196.1THz tunable,
400G QSFP-DD ZR+ HP Tx output power up to +5 dBm, IB Tx OSNR >40dB@0dBm, OOB Tx OSNR >45dB

| =R moAss

Pluggable Amplifier

Wavelength range: C /L / C&L band;
OPM Flex-grid channel spacing;
Support integrated 1X4/8 optical switch

ADD & DROP in one module (Dual N X M: N=4/8/16, M=4/8/16/24/32)
MCS Based on in house MEMS optical switch
Support C & L band

Wide operating wavelength range
OLP Support 1+1 & 1:1 protection solutions
Compact-size

a3 i
I ngﬁ’m t%%{q: Compact-size;
Support typical 3dB Bandwidths from 120GHz to 300GHz;
Optional supporting attenuation control.

TAP PD Ultra compact size;Low WDL & PDL

Space Saving

Mini LC/MT

10
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ANFE NI T AR TC R AR o [ 2N = i ag A 1G 3 50G #3821 BOSA Al
Wk R, T2k AR FE 4G LTE M1 5G W% B CPRT/eCPRT HI BT A& Yol A Bk, 4% 10km. 20km.
40km ZEAEMIFEES, SCEFAOL. CWDM. LWDM. MWDM £ K 7 %,

INTERNET

Residential Area

BOSA

p

ODN

Government

ONU Optical Transceiver

PSTN
OLT Optical Transceiver
Office Building
Support IGPON&10G PON&25GPON&50GPON;
WDM Low IL & PDL;High isolation;
1577nm EML and 1490nm DFB transmitter
XGSPON&GPON Combo SFP+OLT 1270nm and 1310nm APD receiver
1577nm EML and 1490nm DFB transmitter
XG-PON1&GPON Combo SFP+ OLT 1270nm and 1310nm APD receiver
XGS-PON OLT SFP+ |-temp 1577nm EML transmitter and 1270nm APD receiver
XGS-PON OLT XFP |-temp 1577nm EML transmitter and 1270nm APD receiver
1300+10nm DML transmitter
50G PON ONU QSFP28 13422+2nm APD receiver
134242nm EML transmitter
506 PON.OLTQSEP28 1300410nm APD receiver
1270nm DFB burst-mode transmitter
XG-PON1 ONU SFP+ C-temp 1577nm continuous-mode APD receiver

1270nm DFB burst-mode transmitter
1578nm continuous-mode APD receiver

1270nm DFB burst-mode transmitter
1579nm continuous-mode APD receiver

1270nm DFB burst-mode transmitter
1580nm continuous-mode APD receiver

10Gb/s 1270nm burst-mode transmitter
10G Triplex ONU 10Gb/s 1577nm continuous-mode receiver
1555nm PIN Analog CATV Receiver

XGPON ONU BOSA 1270nm DFB and 1577nm APD
XGSPON ONU BOSA 1270nm DFB and 1577nm APD
GPON BOSA 1310nm DFB and 1490nm PIN

10G 1270nm DFB and 1.25G 1310nm DFB transmitter
Dual BUSA 10G 1577nm APD and 2.5G 1490nm APD receiver
FTTR OLT BOSA 1490nm DFB transmitter and 1310nm PIN Receiver
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SGNew Core
T
»= L= ]
MEC
Core
L [ S = |
Aggregation
[ = ] [ = |
Back-haul Transceiver Solution

v 5§

Mid-haul Transceiver Solution D U

)

High Speed Solution

25G BIDI1270nm/1330nm SFP28

25G SFP28 CWDM6 LR

25G SFP28 DWDM LR

10G SFP+ DWDM LR

5§

D U Dark Fiber Solution

Access ©)

AAU
1Fiber Per N cell :
DU ")
DU
() WDM Solution

Radio over Fiber Solution

Support CWDM;LANWDM;DWDM;
High Demux channel isolation;Low IL & PDL

Cooled DML DFB-based O-band LWDM transmitter
25G NRZ retimed 25GAUI electrical interface

Customized form factor
Supports 400Mhz to 3.6Ghz
10km on Single Mode Fiber (SMF)

4x25G NRZ DFB-based LAN-WDM transmitter
4x25G NRZ meet CAUI-4 electrical interface

1x53G PAM4 DFB-based 1270/1330nm transmitter
2x26.5625G NRZ compliant to 50GAUI-2 electrical interface

AFEIEEEESTER T i8R RO, AT B0, . fEiE i, $RatsdE s
O B GARBR . BdE o0 (8] BB ER . AOC CHIEIGZE) 2577 M. Bdls O AR ER S 37 1006b/ s

200Gb/s. 400Gb/s. 800Gb/s. 1.6T Z&@ %,

% HF QSFP. QSFP-DD. OSFP 243, F#F 100m. 2km.

10km 2RI BR BS . B8 w0 8] BB BB AL HE 4006 ZR QSFP-DD DCO. 400G ZR+ QSFP-DD DCO 2572 i .

12
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FH T 176 W 2% B Ye B L3R 16G FC A1 32G FC Y6Bid, FT Fiber channel 7AiM %% .

ROUTERS

" TOR/LEAF
_ SWITCHES

ucop Support 400G/800G QSFP-DD Application;144Cores/1U;MAX 552Cores/1U

MPO Low IL & High RL
8x200G PAM4 SIP Modulator

16T OSFP XD DR8 SIP 16x100G PAM4 retimed 400GAUI-4 electrical interface
8x200G PAM4 SIP Modulator

1.6T OSFP XD DR8 16x100G PAM4 retimed 400GAUI-4 electrical interface
8x200G PAM4 EML-based CWDM transmitter

16T OSFP XD 2XFR4 16x100G PAM4 retimed 400GAUI-4 electrical interface
8x100G PAM4 EML-based CWDM transmitter

800G OSFP 2xFR4 8x100G PAM4 retimed 800GAUI-8 electrical interface
8x100G PAM4 EML-based 1310nm transmitter

EODGIOSERBRE 8x100G PAM4 retimed 800GAUI-8 electrical interface
8x100G PAM4 EML-based CWDM transmitter

800G QSFP-DD800 2xFR4 8x100G PAM4 retimed 800GAUI-8 electrical interface

4x100G PAM4 EML-based CWDM transmitter
100G PAM4 retimed 400GAU -4 electrical interface

4x100G PAM4 EML-based 1310nm transmitter
400G OSFE112 DR 4x100G PAM4 retimed 400GAU -4 electrical interface

4x100G PAM4 VCSEL-based 850nm transmitter
400G Q5FP112 SR4 4x100G PAM4 retimed 400GAU -4 electrical interface

400G QSFP56-DD FR4

400G QSFP56-DD DR4

400G QSFP56-DD SR8

400G OSFP DR4+
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 4x100G PAM4 EML-based 1310nm transmitter
400G OSFP DR4 8x50G PAM4 retimed 400GAU -8 electrical interface
8x50G PAM4 VCSEL-based 850nm transmitter
400G OSFP SR8 4 reti el

8x50G PAM4 VCSEL-based 850nm transmitter
400G AOC 8x50G PAM4 retimed 400GAU -8 electrical interface

13
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2Q023-1Q24: 513.1bn market
Others Coherent (I1-V1)
30.7% 16.7%
HG Genuine
2.8% _Innolight
14.2%
O-Net
Communications
3.2% == _ Lumentum
8.6%
Acacia Accelink
3.7% 5.
Eoptalink _ Broadcom
3.8% Hisense 3%
5.2%
2Q23-1Q24: $7.0bn datacom market
Applied Others
Optoelectronics _20.3%
Source Photonics 2.1%
2.5%
Lumenturm _Innolight
2.7% 25,25
Hisense
3.0%
Accelink
3.9%
Intel
3.9% Coherent (I1-V1)
Eoptolink
5.7% Broadcom L%
9.2%

= BOES

2Q23-1Q24: $4.6bn telecom market

Others
37.9% Lumentum
20.2%
Source
Photonics
1.8%
Macom
1.9%
Coherent
Eoptolink {11-v1)
2.2% 13.9%
Sumitomo :
2.8% _Acacia
Marvelt ki 10.4%
5.1% ik :
Communications An;c:!;:k
6.3% :
2023-1024: $1.5bn access market
Others
OE Solutions 29.0%
Broadcom
2.1%

CIG Technologies. Hisense

56 27.9%
Coherent (11-V1}
2.7%
Applied
Optoelectronics
2.9%
Source HG Genuine
: 13.2%
Photonics Innolight
3.5% 4.3% _Accelink

10.3%
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